

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1984 OF 2019

Shriram General Insurance Co. Ltd., Through ItsPetitioner
Legal Officer, Nagpur

V/S

Smt. Kavita Wd/o Ramdas Asolkar And OthersRespondent

Hitesh N. Verma Girish Inderlal Dipwani Sudhir B. Pandey For
Petitioner

CORAM : REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

DATE : 21st January, 2020

P.C. :

NONE PRESENT/S.O. TO 4 WEEKS.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)