

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1984 OF 2019

Shriram General Insurance Co. Ltd., Through Its..PETITIONER
Legal Officer, Nagpur

V/S

Smt. Kavita Wd/o Ramdas Asolkar And Others..RESPONDENT

HITESH N. VERMA for Petitioner

H.R. GADHIA/R-1 TO 4, MS. ANITA MATEGAONKAR/R-7
for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 30th January, 2024

P.C. :

Issue notice to R. No. 3 for engagement of another counsel.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)